

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1954/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

ANNEX

A

Fishery	
Target species	ICES area or CECAF division
Demersal species excluding those covered by Regulation (EC) No 2347/2002	ICES V, VI
	ICES VII
	ICES VIII
	ICES IX
	ICES X
	CECAF 34.1.1
	CECAF 34.1.2
	CECAF 34.2.0

B

Fishery	
Target species	ICES area or CECAF division
Scallops	ICES V, VI
	ICES VII
	ICES VIII
	ICES IX
	ICES X
	CECAF 34.1.1
	CECAF 34.1.2
	CECAF 34.2.0

C

Fishery	
Target species	ICES area or CECAF division
Edible crab and spider crab	ICES V, VI
	ICES VII
	ICES VIII
	ICES IX
	ICES X
	CECAF 34.1.1
	CECAF 34.1.2

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1954/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

CECAF 34.2.0

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1954/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(14\)](#)
- Art. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(4\)](#)
- Art. 4 substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(5\)](#)
- Art. 6 heading words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 6(3) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 8(1) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(c\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 9 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 9 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(9\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(10\)](#)
- Art. 11 substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(11\)](#)
- Art. 12 substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 31\(2\)](#)
- Art. 13 substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(12\)](#)
- Art. 14 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(13\)](#)
- Art. 16 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(13\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 2(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(3\)\(a\)](#)